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IVY TECH COMMUNITY COLLEGE

SCHEDULE OF ANNUAL REQUIREMENTS FOR PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST
SERIES N (TAXABLE BUILD AMERICA - DIRECT PAY OPTION) ELKHART, SELLERSBURG, WARSAW AND INDIANAPOLIS PROJECTS

ORIGINAL ISSUE - $70,290,000

2011	 1,975,000.00	 506,285.83	 2,481,285.83	 14,220,000.00

2012	 3,390,000.00	 405,750.00	 3,795,750.00	 10,830,000.00

2013	 3,490,000.00	 302,550.00	 3,792,550.00	 7,340,000.00

2014	 3,605,000.00	 188,625.00	 3,793,625.00	 3,735,000.00

2015	 3,735,000.00	 63,525.00	 3,798,525.00	 0.00

Totals	 16,195,000.00	 1,466,735.83	 17,661,735.83	

Principal
Year Ending
June 30 Interest Total

Outstanding
Principal Balance

IVY TECH COMMUNITY COLLEGE

SCHEDULE OF ANNUAL REQUIREMENTS FOR PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST
SERIES M (TAX-EXEMPT) ELKHART, SELLERSBURG, WARSAW AND INDIANAPOLIS PROJECTS

ORIGINAL ISSUE - $18,800,000

2011		  3,939,654.98 	 3,939,654.98 	 (1,378,879.24)	 2,560,775.74 	 70,290,000.00 

2012		  3,792,181.26 	 3,792,181.26 	 (1,327,263.44)	 2,464,917.82 	 70,290,000.00 

2013		  3,792,181.26 	 3,792,181.26 	 (1,327,263.44)	 2,464,917.82 	 70,290,000.00 

2014		  3,792,181.26 	 3,792,181.26 	 (1,327,263.44)	 2,464,917.82 	 70,290,000.00 

2015		  3,792,181.26 	 3,792,181.26 	 (1,327,263.44)	 2,464,917.82 	 70,290,000.00 

2016	 3,840,000.00 	 3,724,789.26 	 7,564,789.26 	 (1,303,676.24)	 6,261,113.02 	 66,450,000.00 

2017	 3,935,000.00 	 3,577,713.51 	 7,512,713.51 	 (1,252,199.73)	 6,260,513.78 	 62,515,000.00 

2018	 4,045,000.00 	 3,406,713.88 	 7,451,713.88 	 (1,192,349.86)	 6,259,364.02 	 58,470,000.00 

2019	 4,165,000.00 	 3,216,166.89 	 7,381,166.89 	 (1,125,658.41)	 6,255,508.48 	 54,305,000.00 

2020	 4,300,000.00 	 3,009,113.27 	 7,309,113.27	 (1,053,189.64)	 6,255,923.63 	 50,005,000.00 

2021	 4,440,000.00 	 2,789,624.76 	 7,229,624.76 	 (976,368.66)	 6,253,256.10 	 45,565,000.00 

2022	 4,600,000.00 	 2,555,713.76 	 7,155,713.76	 (894,499.81)	 6,261,213.95 	 40,965,000.00 

2023	 4,760,000.00 	 2,299,831.77 	 7,059,831.77 	 (804,941.12)	 6,254,890.65 	 36,205,000.00 

2024	 4,940,000.00 	 2,027,504.27 	 6,967,504.27 	 (709,626.50)	 6,257,877.77 	 31,265,000.00 

2025	 5,135,000.00 	 1,739,513.64 	 6,874,513.64 	 (608,829.78)	 6,265,683.86 	 26,130,000.00 

2026	 5,320,000.00 	 1,435,534.52 	 6,755,534.52 	 (502,437.09)	 6,253,097.43 	 20,810,000.00 

2027	 5,545,000.00 	 1,110,208.14 	 6,655,208.14 	 (388,572.85)	 6,266,635.29 	 15,265,000.00 

2028	 5,765,000.00 	 762,142.89 	 6,527,142.89 	 (266,750.01)	 6,260,392.88 	   9,500,000.00 

2029	 6,000,000.00 	 400,075.02 	 6,400,075.02 	 (140,026.26)	 6,260,048.76 	   3,500,000.00 

2030	 3,500,000.00 	 107,712.51	 3,607,712.51	 (37,699.38)	 3,570,013.13 	             0.00 

Totals	 70,290,000.00 	 51,270,738.11 	 121,560,738.11 	 (17,944,758.34)	 103,615,979.77 

Principal
Year Ending
June 30 Interest Total Net Total

Outstanding
Principal Balance

35% Federal
Interest Credit

2011	 15,050,000.00	 14,130,694.57	 29,180,694.57	 (1,378,879.24)	 27,801,815.33 	 288,000,000.00

2012	 17,015,000.00	 13,335,747.52	 30,350,747.52	 (1,327,263.44)	 29,023,484.08 	 270,985,000.00

2013	 17,680,000.00	 12,649,697.52	 30,329,697.52	 (1,327,263.44)	 29,002,434.08 	 253,305,000.00

2014	 17,535,000.00	 11,935,897.52	 29,470,897.52	 (1,327,263.44)	 28,143,634.08 	 235,770,000.00

2015	 17,785,000.00	 11,200,935.02	 28,985,935.02	 (1,327,263.44)	 27,658,671.58 	 217,985,000.00

2016	 17,365,000.00	 10,452,613.02	 27,817,613.02	 (1,303,676.24)	 26,513,936.78 	 200,620,000.00

2017	 18,095,000.00	 9,671,879.77	 27,766,879.77	 (1,252,199.73)	 26,514,680.04 	 182,525,000.00

2018	 18,775,000.00	 8,817,023.89	 27,592,023.89	 (1,192,349.86)	 26,399,674.03 	 163,750,000.00

2019	 16,740,000.00	 7,964,013.15	 24,704,013.15	 (1,125,658.41)	 23,578,354.74 	 147,010,000.00

2020	 17,490,000.00	 7,146,280.78	 24,636,280.78	 (1,053,189.64)	 23,583,091.14 	 129,520,000.00

2021	 17,500,000.00	 6,310,192.27	 23,810,192.27	 (976,368.66)	 22,833,823.61 	 112,020,000.00

2022	 14,190,000.00	 5,530,412.52	 19,720,412.52	 (894,499.81)	 18,825,912.71 	   97,830,000.00

2023	 14,380,000.00	 4,799,680.53	 19,179,680.53	 (804,941.12)	 18,374,739.41 	   83,450,000.00

2024	 15,050,000.00	 4,036,603.03	 19,086,603.03	 (709,626.50)	 18,376,976.53 	   68,400,000.00

2025	 15,745,000.00	 3,249,429.90	 18,994,429.90	 (608,829.78)	 18,385,600.12 	   52,655,000.00

2026	 16,455,000.00	 2,426,787.03	 18,881,787.03	 (502,437.09)	 18,379,349.94 	   36,200,000.00

2027	 17,220,000.00	 1,561,521.90	 18,781,521.90	 (388,572.85)	 18,392,949.05 	   18,980,000.00

2028	 9,480,000.00	 852,696.02	 10,332,696.02	 (266,750.01)	 10,065,946.01 	     9,500,000.00

2029	 6,000,000.00	 400,075.02	 6,400,075.02	 (140,026.26)	 6,260,048.76 	     3,500,000.00

2030	 3,500,000.00	 107,712.51	 3,607,712.51	 (37,699.38)	 3,570,013.13 	                   0.00

Totals	 $303,050,000.00 	 $136,579,893.49  	 $439,629,893.49  	 ($17,944,758.34)	 $421,685,135.15 	

Principal
Year Ending
June 30 Interest Total Net Total

Outstanding
Principal Balance

35% Federal
Interest Credit

IVY TECH COMMUNITY COLLEGE

SCHEDULE  OF ANNUAL REQUIREMENT FOR PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST
SERIES E OF 1997, ADVANCED REFUNDING SERIES G OF 2002, SERIES H OF 2003 

SERIES I AND SERIES J OF 2005, SERIES K OF 2007, SERIES L OF 2009, AND SERIES M AND SERIES N OF 2010

(1) Advanced Refunding Series G Bonds Principal Debt of $21,515,000.00

Series H Bonds Principal Debt of $32,940,000.00	

Series I  Bonds Principal Debt of $31,835,000.00	

Series J  Bonds Principal Debt of $9,245,000.00	

Series K  Bonds Principal Debt of $52,530,000.00	

Series L Bonds Principal Debt of $55,425,000.00	

Series M Bonds Principal Debt of $14,220,000.00	

Series N Bonds Principal Debt of $70,290,000.00	
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Facilities	   $4,488,439 	  $3,302,929	  $1,455,106 	  $1,455,106 	 $ 6,306,860

Office furniture 
and Equipment	 45,735	 30,553	 5,403 	                  - 	                  -

Total	 $4,534,174	 $3,333,482	 $1,460,509	 $1,455,106	 $6,306,860

2011-2012

2006-07

2012-2013

2007-08

2013-2014

2008-09

2014-2015

2009-10

2016 & Beyond

2010-11*

IVY TECH COMMUNITY COLLEGE

SCHEDULE OF FUTURE MINIMUM PAYMENTS ON OPERATING LEASES
JUNE 30, 2011

IVY TECH COMMUNITY COLLEGE

FIVE YEAR TREND IN STUDENT ENROLLMENT
ACTUAL

Workstudy (1)	 $    3,650	 $1,796,929 	      $1,800,579 	     $1,896,095 

Scholarship/Fellowship(2)	            -  	       248,743,303 	    248,743,303 	   203,632,014 

Grants (3)	 -    	         31,853,704 	      31,855,607 	     25,465,457 

Fee Remissions 	 6,968,516 	                      - 	        6,968,516 	       6,209,148 

Administrative Allowance (4)	    603,838 	                      - 	           603,838 	          547,362 

Total Financial Aid Expenses	 $7,576,004 	 $282,393,936	 $289,971,843	 $237,750,076

June 30, 2010
Total

Current
Unrestricted

Current
Restricted

June 30, 2011
Total

SCHEDULE OF STUDENT FINANCIAL AID EXPENDITURES FOR YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2011
WITH COMPARATIVE FIGURES AT JUNE 30, 2010

(1) 	The $3,650 is the institutional share of  the State College Workstudy Programs. The Federal Workstudy Program is now paid 100% by 

Federal funds.

(2) 	The amount of $248,743,303 includes $245,802,558 of Pell Grants as compared to $200,865,242 for the prior year. The College has no 

choice in determining the recipients for the Pell Grant Program.

						    

(3) 	The college is no longer required to provide a 25% share of the SEOG match.

						    

(4) 	Administrative allowance is made up of $82,831 Federal Work-Study, $398,620 Pell, and $122,387 Federal Supplemental Educational  

Opportunity Grant (FSEOG).

*Estimated

CREDIT STUDENTS
The above information reports students on an “unduplicated” basis for Full Time, Part Time, and the Total categories. FTE reports these students on a 

“Full Time equivalent” basis. For purposes of student count, the above full time data includes individuals who enrolled in 12 or more credit hours for a 

single term; or 24 or more credit hours for two or more terms.

NON-CREDIT STUDENTS
The above information for non-credit students represents total unduplicated non-credit registrations during the fiscal year. This includes custom training 

courses as well as open enrollment in both professional development and personal enrichment courses.

Credit Student - Full Time 	  35,804	   40,033	   42,138	    46,627	    58,887

                         Part Time  	  75,339	   80,414            	   93,561	 119,928	  115,919

        Total	 111,143	 120,447	 135,699	 166,555	 174,806

        FTE	 45,857	 49,752	 55,738	 72,628	 76,697

Non-Credit Students	 20,630	 23,918	 23,654	 21,234	 23,875
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